
2023-2024 Florida Tech Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-12   Conf: 9-11   Home: 12-3   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 McCullough, David 27-27 868 32.1 156-294 .531 24-67 .358 98-132 .742 38 158 196 7.3 51 0 52 59 36 36 434 16.1
10 Edwards, Rahsaan 28-28 926 33.1 131-364 .360 65-212 .307 72-86 .837 16 75 91 3.3 38 0 137 72 3 49 399 14.3
08 Thompson, Chase 28-27 854 30.5 126-262 .481 40-105 .381 57-75 .760 29 81 110 3.9 57 2 42 40 16 26 349 12.5
12 Harris, Niall 28-28 1001 35.8 124-272 .456 40-133 .301 51-68 .750 56 163 219 7.8 74 0 101 71 20 57 339 12.1
02 Martin, Elias 28-28 864 30.9 88-162 .543 0-1 .000 84-135 .622 49 98 147 5.3 74 3 46 29 78 29 260 9.3
01 Polk, Max 28-1 492 17.6 64-145 .441 11-48 .229 26-36 .722 11 34 45 1.6 52 1 32 18 2 17 165 5.9
20 Lagos, Konstantinos 16-0 83 5.2 18-27 .667 1-5 .200 5-9 .556 7 11 18 1.1 4 0 6 7 0 5 42 2.6
04 Dimou, Manos 15-0 65 4.3 10-24 .417 9-23 .391 3-6 .500 1 6 7 0.5 2 0 2 6 1 2 32 2.1
23 Thiam, Elhadji "ET" 22-0 173 7.9 18-42 .429 0-0 .000 9-19 .474 10 21 31 1.4 21 0 6 10 9 5 45 2.0
00 O'Sullivan, Darragh 19-0 124 6.5 11-31 .355 7-20 .350 4-6 .667 2 9 11 0.6 13 0 11 16 2 3 33 1.7
15 Merritt, Stephen 10-1 59 5.9 5-19 .263 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 5 8 13 1.3 5 0 10 2 3 0 13 1.3
03 Turgut, Can Kaan 15-0 57 3.8 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 7-10 .700 3 9 12 0.8 5 0 2 3 0 0 17 1.1
11 Kruska, Alex 8-0 23 2.9 2-6 .333 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 1 7 8 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.8
05 Klimanoglou , Theo 9-0 28 3.1 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 2-4 .500 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 1 0 1 4 0.4
14 Murphy, Donovan 16-0 58 3.6 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 3 5 8 0.5 4 0 1 4 0 3 6 0.4
Total 28 5675 202.7 760-1668 .456 203-641 .317 421-595 .708 284 746 1030 36.8 403 6 449 351 170 233 2144 76.57
Opponents 28 5675 202.7 714-1759 .406 174-503 .346 345-477 .723 344 710 1054 37.6 471 11 332 376 97 183 1947 69.54

Team Statistics FT OPP
SCORING 2144 1947
    Points Per Game 76.6 69.5
    Scoring Margin 7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 760-1668 714-1759
    Field Goal Pct .456 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 203-641 174-503
    3PT FG Pct .317 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 421-595 345-477
    FT Pct .708 .723
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 12.3
REBOUNDS 1030 1054
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 449 332
    Assists Per Game 16.0 11.9
TURNOVERS 351 376
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 13.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 233 183
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.5
BLOCKS 170 97
    Blocks Per Game 6.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 3,351 4,608
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-223 11-419
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-58

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Florida Tech 1015 1107 22 2144
Opponents 887 1031 29 1947

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 SPRING HILL W 82-73 521
11/20/23 JOHNSON (FL) W 107-46 153
11/21/23 P.R.-RIO PIEDRAS W 81-56 217
11/24/23 vs P.R.-Bayamon W 70-47 60
11/25/23 vs P.R.-Mayaguez W 88-45 55

* 11/28/23 ROLLINS W 96-73 118
* 12/02/23 SAINT LEO W 78-65 132
* 12/08/23 at Embry-Riddle L (OT) 94-97 612

12/18/23 BARTON W 65-56 147
12/19/23 GA. SOUTHWESTERN W 84-74 212

* 01/03/24 PALM BEACH ATL. L 74-75 89
* 01/06/24 FLA. SOUTHERN W 71-68 311
* 01/10/24 at Eckerd L 71-78 332
* 01/13/24 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN W 90-80 302
* 01/17/24 at Tampa L 56-57 500
* 01/20/24 at Lynn L 64-76 0
* 01/24/24 BARRY W 75-60 165
* 01/30/24 at Rollins L 71-87 148
* 02/03/24 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) L (OT) 71-79 248
* 02/07/24 at Nova Southeastern L 70-73 816
* 02/10/24 LYNN W 98-83 187
* 02/14/24 at Palm Beach Atl. W (OT) 74-70 107
* 02/17/24 at Barry W 72-62 350
* 02/21/24 at Fla. Southern L 53-81 475
* 02/24/24 at Saint Leo L 65-67 592
* 02/28/24 ECKERD L 63-65 337
* 03/02/24 TAMPA W 100-79 212

03/05/24 at Embry-Riddle L 61-75 676

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Florida Tech Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 7-3   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 McCullough, David 20-20 687 34.4 115-227 .507 21-56 .375 72-97 .742 27 114 141 7.1 41 0 44 50 27 28 323 16.2
10 Edwards, Rahsaan 20-20 675 33.8 95-258 .368 44-146 .301 52-60 .867 12 55 67 3.4 27 0 97 54 3 33 286 14.3
08 Thompson, Chase 20-19 621 31.1 95-201 .473 29-79 .367 37-46 .804 25 58 83 4.2 47 2 28 33 13 14 256 12.8
12 Harris, Niall 20-20 737 36.9 87-194 .448 32-100 .320 40-51 .784 41 127 168 8.4 59 0 71 58 14 34 246 12.3
02 Martin, Elias 20-20 635 31.8 64-120 .533 0-1 .000 58-97 .598 36 72 108 5.4 61 3 31 24 64 19 186 9.3
01 Polk, Max 20-0 378 18.9 38-99 .384 8-30 .267 16-23 .696 6 23 29 1.5 37 1 27 15 1 13 100 5.0
23 Thiam, Elhadji "ET" 14-0 92 6.6 13-25 .520 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 7 10 17 1.2 15 0 4 7 3 2 33 2.4
15 Merritt, Stephen 5-1 30 6.0 4-16 .250 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 3 6 9 1.8 3 0 6 1 2 0 10 2.0
04 Dimou, Manos 11-0 40 3.6 6-14 .429 5-13 .385 2-4 .500 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 1 4 1 0 19 1.7
20 Lagos, Konstantinos 10-0 23 2.3 5-8 .625 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.2 2 0 1 4 0 1 13 1.3
00 O'Sullivan, Darragh 12-0 58 4.8 5-18 .278 3-12 .250 2-4 .500 1 7 8 0.7 9 0 3 11 0 3 15 1.3
03 Turgut, Can Kaan 13-0 49 3.8 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 7-10 .700 3 9 12 0.9 4 0 2 3 0 0 17 1.3
05 Klimanoglou , Theo 4-0 11 2.8 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.5
11 Kruska, Alex 3-0 8 2.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Murphy, Donovan 10-0 31 3.1 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 4 6 0.6 3 0 0 3 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 532-1196 .445 147-458 .321 295-406 .727 206 533 739 37.0 310 6 315 280 128 149 1506 75.30
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 539-1281 .421 122-336 .363 275-372 .739 247 514 761 38.1 331 9 254 251 68 145 1475 73.75

Team Statistics FT OPP
SCORING 1506 1475
    Points Per Game 75.3 73.8
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 532-1196 539-1281
    Field Goal Pct .445 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-458 122-336
    3PT FG Pct .321 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-406 275-372
    FT Pct .727 .739
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 13.8
REBOUNDS 739 761
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 38.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 315 254
    Assists Per Game 15.8 12.7
TURNOVERS 280 251
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 149 145
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.3
BLOCKS 128 68
    Blocks Per Game 6.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,101 3,932
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-210 10-393
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Florida Tech 722 762 22 1506
Opponents 675 771 29 1475

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/23 ROLLINS W 96-73 118
12/02/23 SAINT LEO W 78-65 132
12/08/23 at  Embry-Riddle L (OT) 94-97 612
01/03/24 PALM BEACH ATL. L 74-75 89
01/06/24 FLA. SOUTHERN W 71-68 311
01/10/24 at  Eckerd L 71-78 332
01/13/24 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN W 90-80 302
01/17/24 at  Tampa L 56-57 500
01/20/24 at  Lynn L 64-76 0
01/24/24 BARRY W 75-60 165
01/30/24 at  Rollins L 71-87 148
02/03/24 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) L (OT) 71-79 248
02/07/24 at  Nova Southeastern L 70-73 816
02/10/24 LYNN W 98-83 187
02/14/24 at  Palm Beach Atl. W (OT) 74-70 107
02/17/24 at  Barry W 72-62 350
02/21/24 at  Fla. Southern L 53-81 475
02/24/24 at  Saint Leo L 65-67 592
02/28/24 ECKERD L 63-65 337
03/02/24 TAMPA W 100-79 212


